
Table A4 – A7: NJDOE Completer Employment Persistence Trend 

2020 

Certified 
Completers 

2019-2020 
#/% 

employed  

2019-2020 
#/% 

employed  

2019-2020 
#/% 

employed  

2020-2021 
#/% 

employed  

Employed 
by 

Employed 
as NJ 

      School* District** State*** 10/15/2019 Teachers 

AY 2018-
2019 All 
Programs 

 323 226 (73%) 145 
(61.4%) 

152 
(64.4%) 

189 
(80.1%) 156 69% 

 

Table A5 

2019 

Certified 
Completers 

2018-2019 
#/% 

employed  

2018-2019 
#/% 

employed  

2018-2019 
#/% 

employed  

2019-2020 
#/% 

employed  

Employed 
by 

Employed 
as NJ 

      School* District** State*** 10/15/2018 Teachers 

AY 2017-
2018 All 

Programs 
 354 218 (62%) 138 

(63.3%) 
151 

(69.3%) 
180 

(82.6%) 218  62% 

 

Table A6 

2018  

Certified 
Completers 

2017-2018 
#/% 

employed  

2017-2018 
#/% 

employed  

2017-2018 
#/% 

employed  

2018-2019 
#/% 

employed  

Employed 
by 

Employed 
as NJ 

      School* District** State*** 10/15/2017 Teachers 
AY 2016-
2017 All 

Programs 
419 221 172 

(77.8%) 
183 

(82.8%) 
204 

(92.3%) 221 48.68 

 

Table A7 

2017  

Certified 
Completers 

2016-2017 
#/% 

employed  

2016-2017 
#/% 

employed  

2016-2017 
#/% 

employed  

2017-2018 
#/% 

employed  

Employed 
by 

Employed 
as NJ 

      School* District** State*** 10/15/2016 Teachers 

AY 2015-
2016 All 

Programs 
380 193 140 

(72.5%) 
145 

(75.1%) 
177 

(91.7%)  46.57 

 

* Stays at 
first school 

** Moves to 
another 
school but 
stays within 
district 

***Moves to 
another 
district, but 
stays within 
NJ schools 

 


