Table A4 – A7: NJDOE Completer Employment Persistence Trend

2020	Certified Completers	2019-2020 #/% employed	2019-2020 #/% employed	2019-2020 #/% employed	2020-2021 #/% employed	Employed by	Employed as NJ
			School*	District**	State***	10/15/2019	Teachers
AY 2018- 2019 All Programs	323	226 (73%)	145 (61.4%)	152 (64.4%)	189 (80.1%)	156	69%

Table A5

2019	Certified Completers	2018-2019 #/% employed	2018-2019 #/% employed	2018-2019 #/% employed	2019-2020 #/% employed	Employed by	Employed as NJ
			School*	District**	State***	10/15/2018	Teachers
AY 2017- 2018 All Programs	354	218 (62%)	138 (63.3%)	151 (69.3%)	180 (82.6%)	218	62%

Table A6

2018	Certified Completers	2017-2018 #/% employed	2017-2018 #/% employed	2017-2018 #/% employed	2018-2019 #/% employed	Employed by	Employed as NJ
			School*	District**	State***	10/15/2017	Teachers
AY 2016- 2017 All Programs	419	221	172 (77.8%)	183 (82.8%)	204 (92.3%)	221	48.68

Table A7

2017	Certified Completers	2016-2017 #/% employed	2016-2017 #/% employed	2016-2017 #/% employed	2017-2018 #/% employed	Employed by	Employed as NJ
			School*	District**	State***	10/15/2016	Teachers
AY 2015- 2016 All Programs	380	193	140 (72.5%)	145 (75.1%)	177 (91.7%)		46.57

* Stays at first school

** Moves to another another school but district, but stays within district NJ schools